Auvg. 30. 2012 1:15PM PortFolio Solutions Nﬁi_\lo. 3495 3 PL )

(UG L2 LU L FERVAVAR L] (JUH VVIL VL L L PRIV

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Confract Adininistration
Purohasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102:4685

Contract Modification 1

Equipment Rental: Tndustrial and Conséruction

Jack Doheny Supplies, Inc. ' Date August 29, 2012
Attn: Gary Mapes Buyer Name: Darlene Frohm
P.0. Box 609 Term contract: 68179

Northville, M1 48167 : . City Blanket No. BPSF 00003617
E-mall: GaryMapes@DohenySupplies.com Type: - Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount: ~ $100,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 9/01/09 8/31/12 $100,000
1 9/01/12 8/31/13 No Change  1-year extension

Add/Update Bid & Contract Conditions

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from September 1, 2012 Through August 31, 2013..
The following conditions has been added/updated from the coritract and replaced with the following:

Adds Electronic Payment and updates General Condition No. 41, LBE Ordinance (Se¢ Attachment A).

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: %@W—Q—f : ] ‘2 al iz
'?A:Taci

Fong@ir'ector of OCA Date
Approved by Contractor: M&M %A—&A— %/ do/ [F
Signature V # Date
Name and title C"}I a L{‘ m&‘PC‘S

Slgn end roturn one originnl, The duplicate origlnal fs for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)



Auvg. 30. 2012

Va1 LV

[:15PM PortFolio Solutions ) Noto. 3495 5 P. 3

P 1 VYRR VAV e . e

Attachiment A.
Contract Modification No. 1
Contract Propogal 68179
Equipment Rental: Industrial & Constructioni .
Jack Doheny Supplies, Inc,
Angust 29, 2012
Page 2 of 2

BID AND CONTRACT CONDITIONS
Add the following Bid and Contract Conditions:

Getting paid for goods and/ox sexvices from the City:

1. Beginning Janvary 2012, all City vendors yeceiving new contracts, contract renewals, or
contract extensions must sign up to receive electronic payments through Paymode-X, the City’s
third party service that provides Automated Clearing House (ACH) payments,

2. EBlectronic payments are processed every business day and ate safe and secule,

3. To sign up for electronic payments, visit www.sfgov.org/ach,

4. The following information ls required to sién up;

. The entoller must be their company’s authorized financial representative.

b, The company's legal name, main telephone number and all physical and remittance addresses used
by the company

¢. The company's U.S. federal employer identification number (EIN) or Soclal Security mimber (if
they are a sole proprietor) _

d. The company’s bank account information, ieluding routing and account numbers

If you have questions, please email: ACH. Support@sfov.org

GENERAL CONDITIONS

No. 41 ig hereby deleted in its entivety and replaced with:
41, LBE Ordinance
To qualify for a bid discount under the provisions of Admin. Code Chapter 14B, an LBE must be cextified

by the Human Rights Commission by the Bid Due date. The cettification application is available from
HRC (415) 2522500, and on the wob. HRC’s home page is:

www.sf-hre.org
Click on the “LBE Certification” rab.‘



